
 1 

Inter-Departmental Communication 
 
Date:     September 19, 2022 
 
To: Mayor Quinton Lucas, Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee 
 
From: Andrea Dorch; Director; Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department 
 
Subject: Revised Docket Memo for Amendment 1 #:220770 
 
 
CONTRACTOR:              Sarai Construction, Inc. 
Address:              1405 Sunny Creek Lane 
                          Blue Springs, MO 64014 
Contract #                                     CS210098 / 89060881 – Corner Repair FY21- 
     22: Citywide ADA, Amendment 1 
Contract Amount:   $937,802.00 ($250,000 on Amendment 1) 
MBE Goal                                      15%     
WBE Goal:             13% 
Total MBE Achieved:            15% 
Total WBE Achieved:           13% 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:     RGS & Associates Development Co., LLC 
Address:              9411 E. 63rd St. 
               Raytown, MO 64133 
Scope of Work:             Concrete Flatwork Installation 
Dollar Amount:                       9% 
Ownership:              Green, Rodney 
Structure:              African-American Male  Code 15 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:     S & A Contracting, LLC 
Address:              7101 College Blvd., Suite 1620 
               Overland Park, KS 66210 
Scope of Work:             Hauling 
Dollar Amount:                       6% 
Ownership:              Sarai, Sukhjinder 
Structure:              Asian-American Male  Code 18 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 2 

 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:                   EJ & Sons Construction, LLC 
Address:              3910 Norton Ave. 
               Kansas City, MO 64130 
Scope of Work:             Concrete Flatwork / Hauling 
Dollar Amount:                        13% 
Ownership:              Jones, Elwanda 
Structure:              African-American Female  Code 23 
 
Comments: 
Amendment 1 is adding $250,000 to the contingency amount on the contract.  
 
Original Contract Amount:   $687,802.00 
Proposed Amendment 1:  $250,000.00 
Proposed Contract Amount: $937,802.00 
 
According to the Dept., no payments have been made to date on this project.  


